

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 7830-7831/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2005 and 7.3.2007 WP  
No.41161/1999 and WA No. 3057/05 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT  
BANGALORE)

M/S. BHARAT ELECTRONICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT ELECTRONICS WORKER'S UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with IA 1-2(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned by a week, as prayed.

(J.S. Rawat)  
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master