

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17698-17699/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2005 in WP No.41161/1999 &
07/03/2007 in WA No.3057/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

M/S. BHARAT ELECTRONICS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT ELECTRONICS WORKER'S UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With office report]

Date: 11/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent No.4

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv. for

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

No.1

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Muthuraj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(Subhash Chander) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master